No. 1709

22 August 1980

NATIONAL MONUMENTS ACT, No. 28 OF 1969

DECLARATION OF SUTTON HOUSE, DALE COLLEGE, KING WILLIAM'S TOWN

By virtue of the powers vested in me by section 10 (1) of the National Monuments Act, 1969 (Act 28 of 1969), I, Teunis Nicolaas Hendrik Janson, Minister of National Education, hereby declare the historic building known as Sutton House, together with four metres of surrounding land, at Dale College, King William's Town, to be a national monument.

Description

The building known as Sutton House, together with four metres of surrounding land, situate on certain piece of freehold land (now known as Erf 1286, King William's Town) in the Township of King William's Town, Division of King William's Town.

Deed of Transfer 163/1897, dated 8 May 1897.

Historical and architectural interest

The corner-stone of Sutton House was laid on 6 September 1877 by the Governor of the Cape Colony, Sir Henry Bartle Frere. The building was officially opened on 17 December 1878 and named after the Rev. J. G. Sutton, Headmaster of Dale College from 1890 to 1912. 10/2/793.

T. N. H. JANSON. Minister of National Education.